
BSC (5-12, 5-8) -vs- VCSU Vikings (5-12, 2-11)
01/20/26 at Jamestown, ND

 
 

 
 
BSC 59

VCSU Vikings 55

Date: 01/20/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 70
Site: Jamestown, ND
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
BSC 20 18 10 11 59
VCSU Vikings 15 15 11 14 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kennedy Stormer * 40 5-24 1-6 6-7 2-5 7 1 2 4 0 4 17
15 Aleah McPherson * 30 4-15 3-10 2-2 3-2 5 3 1 1 0 1 13
1 Piper Harris * 30 3-7 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 1 8
25 Alionna Lawrence * 20 2-6 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 7
20 Ashley Martodam * 30 2-8 0-4 0-0 1-7 8 3 1 3 1 0 4
3 Natalie DeCoteau 20 1-4 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 1 4
5 Kali Dauenhauer 10 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 4
10 Harper Harris 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 3 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-70 7-29 14-17 11-29 40 9 9 16 1 8 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-19   36.84% 2-7   28.57% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 3-6   50.00% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 3-21   14.29% 2-12   16.67% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43% 0-4   0.00% 5-7   71.43%
Total 19-70   27.1% 7-29   24.1% 14-17   82.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 17 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Tiyana Schwinghammer * 20 3-10 2-4 2-4 0-1 1 5 2 3 0 5 10
15 JayCee Richter * 30 3-9 0-0 2-5 5-6 11 1 1 1 0 0 8
22 Madison Spacher * 30 3-10 1-6 1-2 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 0 8
14 Abby Aslesen * 20 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 1 1 4
10 Ellie Braaten * 40 1-6 1-5 0-0 1-4 5 1 4 5 0 0 3
11 Liz Lukken 10 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7
3 Sophie Bachmeier 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 1 7
25 Cassidy Shute 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Ellie Powell 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 3 1 1 2 0 3
21 Delaney Cotton 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
30 Tilda Mauritzson 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Olivia Backus 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 6 1 0 0
20 Aubrey Prunty 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-62 7-23 8-15 11-31 42 18 13 20 4 9 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41% 3-6   50.00% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-7   14.29% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 2-5   40.00% 1-4   25.00%
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-5   20.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 20-62   32.3% 7-23   30.4% 8-15   53.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: BSC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VCSU Vikings
SUB STARTER by HARRIS,PIPER 10:00
SUB STARTER by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by STORMER,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB STARTER by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
10:00 SUB STARTER by BRAATEN,ELLIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by ASLESEN,ABBY
10:00 SUB STARTER by RICHTER,JAYCEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by SPACHER,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ASLESEN,ABBY

0:00 MISS 3PTR by SPACHER,MADISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

0:00 FOUL PERSONAL by ASLESEN,ABBY
GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA 0:00 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA 0:00 2-0 V 2
FOUL PERSONAL by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00

0:00 MISS FT by RICHTER,JAYCEE
0:00 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by RICHTER,JAYCEE

GOOD 2PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY(in the paint) 0:00 4-1 V 3
0:00 MISS 2PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA --
GOOD 3PTR by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA 0:00 7-1 V 6

0:00 7-4 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
-- ASSIST  by BRAATEN,ELLIE

TURNOVER  by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00
0:00 STEAL  by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
0:00 MISS 2PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHTER,JAYCEE
0:00 MISS 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE

REBOUND DEF by MARTODAM,ASHLEY --
MISS 2PTR by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ASLESEN,ABBY
0:00 MISS 2PTR by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA

REBOUND DEF by STORMER,KENNEDY --
GOOD 2PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 0:00 9-4 V 5

0:00 MISS 2PTR by SPACHER,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,PIPER --
GOOD 2PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00 11-4 V 7

0:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
0:00 SUB OUT by ASLESEN,ABBY
0:00 SUB OUT by RICHTER,JAYCEE
0:00 SUB OUT by SPACHER,MADISON
0:00 SUB IN by PRUNTY,AUBREY
0:00 SUB IN by BACKUS,OLIVIA
0:00 SUB IN by COTTON,DELANEY
0:00 SUB OUT by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
0:00 SUB IN by POWELL,ELLIE

SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA 0:00
SUB IN by DECOTEAU,NATALIE 0:00

0:00 TURNOVER  by BACKUS,OLIVIA
MISS 2PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 2PTR by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ELLIE
0:00 MISS 2PTR by COTTON,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by MARTODAM,ASHLEY --



GOOD 3PTR by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00 14-4 V 10
ASSIST  by HARRIS,PIPER --

0:00 MISS 2PTR by PRUNTY,AUBREY
REBOUND DEF by MARTODAM,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAATEN,ELLIE
0:00 SUB OUT by PRUNTY,AUBREY
0:00 SUB OUT by COTTON,DELANEY
0:00 SUB IN by RICHTER,JAYCEE
0:00 SUB IN by SHUTE,CASSIDY
0:00 14-7 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by SHUTE,CASSIDY
0:00 MISS 3PTR by SHUTE,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,ALEAH --
MISS 3PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAATEN,ELLIE
-- ASSIST  by RICHTER,JAYCEE

MISS 3PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAATEN,ELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHTER,JAYCEE

0:00 14-9 V 5 GOOD 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00 16-9 V 7
ASSIST  by HARRIS,PIPER --

0:00 MISS 2PTR by SHUTE,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 2PTR by DAUENHAUER,KALI 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SHUTE,CASSIDY
MISS 2PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

0:00 FOUL PERSONAL by RICHTER,JAYCEE
GOOD FT by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00 17-9 V 8
GOOD FT by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00 18-9 V 9
FOUL PERSONAL by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00

0:00 18-10 V 8 GOOD FT by RICHTER,JAYCEE
0:00 18-12 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,HARPER 0:00
REBOUND OFF by STORMER,KENNEDY --
MISS 2PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ELLIE
0:00 TURNOVER  by BACKUS,OLIVIA
0:00 FOUL PERSONAL by BACKUS,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by HARRIS,HARPER 0:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,PIPER 0:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,HARPER 0:00
SUB OUT by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00
SUB IN by DAUENHAUER,KALI 0:00

0:00 SUB OUT by BACKUS,OLIVIA
0:00 SUB IN by LUKKEN,LIZ
0:00 SUB OUT by POWELL,ELLIE
0:00 SUB IN by MAURITZSON,TILDA
0:00 MISS 2PTR by BRAATEN,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,HARPER --
0:00 FOUL PERSONAL by LUKKEN,LIZ

GOOD 2PTR by DECOTEAU,NATALIE 0:00 20-12 V 8
ASSIST  by DAUENHAUER,KALI --

0:00 20-15 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by LUKKEN,LIZ
-- ASSIST  by BRAATEN,ELLIE

MISS 2PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

0:00 MISS 3PTR by BRAATEN,ELLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: BSC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VCSU Vikings
10:00 SUB STARTER by RICHTER,JAYCEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by SHUTE,CASSIDY
10:00 SUB STARTER by LUKKEN,LIZ
10:00 SUB STARTER by BRAATEN,ELLIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by MAURITZSON,TILDA

SUB STARTER by DAUENHAUER,KALI 10:00
SUB STARTER by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by DECOTEAU,NATALIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by HARRIS,HARPER 10:00
SUB STARTER by STORMER,KENNEDY 10:00

0:00 TURNOVER  by RICHTER,JAYCEE
MISS 3PTR by DAUENHAUER,KALI 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAATEN,ELLIE
0:00 20-17 V 3 GOOD 2PTR by LUKKEN,LIZ(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00 23-17 V 6
ASSIST  by DAUENHAUER,KALI --

0:00 MISS 3PTR by BRAATEN,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by STORMER,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MAURITZSON,TILDA
0:00 23-19 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE

-- ASSIST  by BRAATEN,ELLIE
GOOD 3PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY(in the paint) 0:00 26-19 V 7

0:00 FOUL PERSONAL by SHUTE,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by DECOTEAU,NATALIE 0:00
SUB OUT by DAUENHAUER,KALI 0:00
SUB IN by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA 0:00
GOOD FT by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00 27-19 V 8

0:00 MISS 3PTR by BACHMEIER,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA --

0:00 SUB OUT by BRAATEN,ELLIE
0:00 SUB IN by SPACHER,MADISON

GOOD 2PTR by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA(in the paint) 0:00 29-19 V 10
ASSIST  by MCPHERSON,ALEAH --

0:00 29-21 V 8 GOOD 2PTR by BACHMEIER,SOPHIE
TURNOVER  by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00

0:00 STEAL  by BACHMEIER,SOPHIE
0:00 29-23 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by LUKKEN,LIZ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BACHMEIER,SOPHIE
MISS 2PTR by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA 0:00
REBOUND OFF by MARTODAM,ASHLEY --
GOOD 2PTR by MARTODAM,ASHLEY(in the paint) 0:00 31-23 V 8

0:00 MISS 3PTR by SPACHER,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,PIPER --
TURNOVER  by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00

0:00 SUB OUT by SHUTE,CASSIDY
0:00 SUB IN by BACHMEIER,SOPHIE
0:00 SUB OUT by MAURITZSON,TILDA
0:00 SUB OUT by LUKKEN,LIZ
0:00 SUB IN by BACKUS,OLIVIA
0:00 SUB IN by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
0:00 SUB OUT by RICHTER,JAYCEE
0:00 SUB IN by POWELL,ELLIE

FOUL PERSONAL by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,HARPER 0:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,PIPER 0:00

0:00 MISS FT by POWELL,ELLIE



0:00 31-24 V 7 GOOD FT by POWELL,ELLIE
TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA 0:00

0:00 TURNOVER  by BACHMEIER,SOPHIE
STEAL  by HARRIS,PIPER 0:00
MISS 2PTR by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00
REBOUND OFF by MCPHERSON,ALEAH --
MISS 2PTR by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SPACHER,MADISON
0:00 TURNOVER  by BACKUS,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,PIPER 0:00
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA

0:00 31-27 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SPACHER,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA

GOOD 2PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00 33-27 V 6
0:00 TURNOVER  by BACKUS,OLIVIA

STEAL  by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00
MISS 2PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SPACHER,MADISON
FOUL PERSONAL by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA 0:00

0:00 SUB OUT by BACKUS,OLIVIA
0:00 SUB IN by LUKKEN,LIZ

SUB OUT by HARRIS,PIPER 0:00
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA 0:00
SUB IN by DECOTEAU,NATALIE 0:00
SUB IN by DAUENHAUER,KALI 0:00

0:00 33-28 V 5 GOOD FT by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
0:00 MISS FT by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA

-- REBOUND OFF by SPACHER,MADISON
0:00 MISS 2PTR by BACHMEIER,SOPHIE

-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL,ELLIE
0:00 33-30 V 3 GOOD 2PTR by POWELL,ELLIE

-- ASSIST  by BACHMEIER,SOPHIE
MISS 2PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00

0:00 BLOCK  by POWELL,ELLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

0:00 FOUL PERSONAL by LUKKEN,LIZ
MISS 2PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00
REBOUND OFF by MCPHERSON,ALEAH --

0:00 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
GOOD FT by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00 34-30 V 4
GOOD FT by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00 35-30 V 5

0:00 MISS 3PTR by BACHMEIER,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SPACHER,MADISON

SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,HARPER 0:00

0:00 MISS 3PTR by SPACHER,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,HARPER --
TURNOVER  by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00
SUB OUT by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,PIPER 0:00

0:00 MISS 2PTR by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
REBOUND DEF by DAUENHAUER,KALI --
TURNOVER  by DAUENHAUER,KALI 0:00

0:00 STEAL  by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
0:00 MISS 2PTR by POWELL,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by DAUENHAUER,KALI --
GOOD 3PTR by DAUENHAUER,KALI 0:00 38-30 V 8

0:00 TURNOVER  by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
0:00 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
0:00 TURNOVER  by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
0:00 SUB OUT by SPACHER,MADISON
0:00 SUB IN by RICHTER,JAYCEE



MISS 2PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ELLIE

0:00 MISS 3PTR by LUKKEN,LIZ
-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL,ELLIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: BSC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VCSU Vikings
SUB STARTER by HARRIS,PIPER 10:00
SUB STARTER by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 10:00
SUB STARTER by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by STORMER,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB STARTER by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
10:00 SUB STARTER by BRAATEN,ELLIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by ASLESEN,ABBY
10:00 SUB STARTER by RICHTER,JAYCEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by SPACHER,MADISON
0:00 MISS 2PTR by SPACHER,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by MARTODAM,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA 0:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
0:00 TURNOVER  by ASLESEN,ABBY
0:00 FOUL PERSONAL by ASLESEN,ABBY

TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA 0:00
0:00 MISS 2PTR by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA

BLOCK  by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

0:00 38-33 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by BRAATEN,ELLIE
-- ASSIST  by SPACHER,MADISON

MISS 2PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00
REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA --
MISS 2PTR by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SPACHER,MADISON
FOUL PERSONAL by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,ALIONNA 0:00
SUB IN by DECOTEAU,NATALIE 0:00

0:00 MISS FT by SPACHER,MADISON
0:00 38-34 V 4 GOOD FT by SPACHER,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ASLESEN,ABBY

0:00 38-36 V 2 GOOD 2PTR by SPACHER,MADISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRAATEN,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00
-- REBOUND DEF by SPACHER,MADISON

0:00 MISS 3PTR by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
REBOUND DEF by MARTODAM,ASHLEY --
MISS 2PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHTER,JAYCEE
0:00 MISS 2PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by MCPHERSON,ALEAH --
MISS 2PTR by HARRIS,PIPER 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHTER,JAYCEE
0:00 MISS 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHTER,JAYCEE
0:00 MISS 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE

-- REBOUND OFF by BRAATEN,ELLIE
0:00 MISS 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE

REBOUND DEF by MARTODAM,ASHLEY --
MISS 2PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00
REBOUND OFF by STORMER,KENNEDY --



MISS 3PTR by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00
REBOUND OFF by DECOTEAU,NATALIE --
MISS 2PTR by DECOTEAU,NATALIE 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHTER,JAYCEE
0:00 38-38 GOOD 2PTR by SPACHER,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
GOOD 3PTR by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00 41-38 V 3
ASSIST  by MARTODAM,ASHLEY --
SUB OUT by HARRIS,PIPER 0:00
SUB OUT by DECOTEAU,NATALIE 0:00
SUB IN by DAUENHAUER,KALI 0:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,HARPER 0:00

0:00 SUB OUT by ASLESEN,ABBY
0:00 SUB IN by POWELL,ELLIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 0:00
0:00 MISS 3PTR by SPACHER,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,HARPER --
MISS 3PTR by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ELLIE
0:00 41-41 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA

-- ASSIST  by POWELL,ELLIE
MISS 2PTR by HARRIS,HARPER 0:00

0:00 BLOCK  by POWELL,ELLIE
SUB OUT by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00
SUB IN by DECOTEAU,NATALIE 0:00
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DECOTEAU,NATALIE 0:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
0:00 TURNOVER  by BRAATEN,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by DECOTEAU,NATALIE 0:00
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHTER,JAYCEE

0:00 TURNOVER  by POWELL,ELLIE
MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHTER,JAYCEE
0:00 MISS 3PTR by BRAATEN,ELLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHTER,JAYCEE
0:00 MISS 2PTR by POWELL,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by STORMER,KENNEDY --
0:00 FOUL PERSONAL by POWELL,ELLIE
0:00 SUB OUT by SPACHER,MADISON
0:00 SUB OUT by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
0:00 SUB IN by BACKUS,OLIVIA
0:00 SUB IN by SHUTE,CASSIDY

MISS 3PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,ELLIE

0:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
0:00 TURNOVER  by BRAATEN,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00
-- REBOUND DEF by SHUTE,CASSIDY

FOUL PERSONAL by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00
SUB OUT by DAUENHAUER,KALI 0:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,PIPER 0:00

0:00 MISS FT by RICHTER,JAYCEE
0:00 MISS FT by RICHTER,JAYCEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HARRIS,HARPER 0:00
SUB IN by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00

0:00 FOUL PERSONAL by POWELL,ELLIE
GOOD FT by DECOTEAU,NATALIE 0:00 42-41 V 1
GOOD FT by DECOTEAU,NATALIE 0:00 43-41 V 2

0:00 TURNOVER  by BACKUS,OLIVIA
STEAL  by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00



MISS 2PTR by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00
REBOUND OFF by MCPHERSON,ALEAH --
GOOD 2PTR by HARRIS,PIPER 0:00 45-41 V 4

0:00 FOUL PERSONAL by POWELL,ELLIE
0:00 SUB OUT by POWELL,ELLIE
0:00 SUB IN by MAURITZSON,TILDA

SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,HARPER 0:00
MISS FT by HARRIS,PIPER 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHTER,JAYCEE
0:00 MISS 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE

REBOUND DEF by STORMER,KENNEDY --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,PIPER 0:00 48-41 V 7
ASSIST  by STORMER,KENNEDY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: BSC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: VCSU Vikings
SUB STARTER by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB STARTER by HARRIS,PIPER 10:00
SUB STARTER by STORMER,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB STARTER by HARRIS,HARPER 10:00
SUB STARTER by DECOTEAU,NATALIE 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by SPACHER,MADISON
10:00 SUB STARTER by BRAATEN,ELLIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by PRUNTY,AUBREY
10:00 SUB STARTER by MAURITZSON,TILDA
10:00 SUB STARTER by BACKUS,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by DECOTEAU,NATALIE 0:00
0:00 STEAL  by MAURITZSON,TILDA
0:00 MISS 3PTR by BRAATEN,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,HARPER --
0:00 FOUL PERSONAL by BACKUS,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00 49-41 V 8
MISS FT by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,HARPER --
TURNOVER  by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00

0:00 SUB OUT by SPACHER,MADISON
0:00 SUB IN by COTTON,DELANEY
0:00 TURNOVER  by BRAATEN,ELLIE

STEAL  by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00
TURNOVER  by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00

0:00 TURNOVER  by COTTON,DELANEY
STEAL  by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00
TURNOVER  by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00

0:00 STEAL  by COTTON,DELANEY
FOUL PERSONAL by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00

0:00 49-42 V 7 GOOD FT by COTTON,DELANEY
0:00 49-43 V 6 GOOD FT by COTTON,DELANEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 0:00
MISS 3PTR by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MAURITZSON,TILDA
0:00 MISS 2PTR by COTTON,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by DECOTEAU,NATALIE --
MISS 2PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BACKUS,OLIVIA
0:00 MISS 3PTR by COTTON,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by DECOTEAU,NATALIE --
GOOD 2PTR by MARTODAM,ASHLEY(in the paint) 0:00 51-43 V 8
ASSIST  by DECOTEAU,NATALIE --

0:00 TURNOVER  by BRAATEN,ELLIE



SUB OUT by HARRIS,HARPER 0:00
SUB IN by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00

0:00 SUB OUT by PRUNTY,AUBREY
0:00 SUB OUT by COTTON,DELANEY
0:00 SUB IN by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
0:00 SUB IN by RICHTER,JAYCEE

MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

0:00 TURNOVER  by BACKUS,OLIVIA
MISS 2PTR by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MAURITZSON,TILDA
FOUL PERSONAL by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00

0:00 MISS FT by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
0:00 51-44 V 7 GOOD FT by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA

TURNOVER  by DECOTEAU,NATALIE 0:00
0:00 STEAL  by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
0:00 MISS 2PTR by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHTER,JAYCEE
0:00 MISS 2PTR by RICHTER,JAYCEE

REBOUND DEF by MARTODAM,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MAURITZSON,TILDA
0:00 TURNOVER  by BRAATEN,ELLIE

STEAL  by DECOTEAU,NATALIE 0:00
MISS 2PTR by HARRIS,PIPER 0:00
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,PIPER --
GOOD 2PTR by HARRIS,PIPER(in the paint) 0:00 53-44 V 9

0:00 FOUL PERSONAL by BRAATEN,ELLIE
GOOD FT by HARRIS,PIPER 0:00 54-44 V 10

0:00 SUB OUT by BRAATEN,ELLIE
0:00 SUB IN by BACHMEIER,SOPHIE
0:00 SUB OUT by MAURITZSON,TILDA
0:00 SUB IN by ASLESEN,ABBY
0:00 MISS 3PTR by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,PIPER --
MISS 2PTR by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ASLESEN,ABBY
0:00 54-46 V 8 GOOD 2PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARTODAM,ASHLEY 0:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,HARPER 0:00

0:00 54-48 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by BACHMEIER,SOPHIE(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by HARRIS,HARPER(in the paint) 0:00 56-48 V 8
ASSIST  by STORMER,KENNEDY --

0:00 56-50 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BACKUS,OLIVIA

0:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
0:00 SUB OUT by RICHTER,JAYCEE
0:00 SUB IN by SPACHER,MADISON

MISS 2PTR by HARRIS,PIPER 0:00
0:00 BLOCK  by ASLESEN,ABBY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
0:00 MISS 2PTR by ASLESEN,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by STORMER,KENNEDY --
0:00 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA

TURNOVER  by HARRIS,HARPER 0:00
0:00 STEAL  by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
0:00 MISS 2PTR by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
0:00 MISS 3PTR by SPACHER,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by BACHMEIER,SOPHIE



0:00 TURNOVER  by BACHMEIER,SOPHIE
STEAL  by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00
MISS 2PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,HARPER 0:00

0:00 STEAL  by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
0:00 56-52 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00
0:00 STEAL  by ASLESEN,ABBY
0:00 TURNOVER  by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA

STEAL  by HARRIS,HARPER 0:00
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 0:00

0:00 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
MISS 2PTR by STORMER,KENNEDY 0:00

0:00 BLOCK  by BACKUS,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

0:00 FOUL PERSONAL by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
0:00 SUB OUT by SCHWINGHAMMER,TIYANA
0:00 SUB IN by SHUTE,CASSIDY

MISS FT by DAUENHAUER,KALI 0:00
GOOD FT by DAUENHAUER,KALI 0:00 57-52 V 5

0:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by HARRIS,PIPER 0:00

0:00 57-55 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BACHMEIER,SOPHIE
SUB OUT by HARRIS,HARPER 0:00
SUB IN by DAUENHAUER,KALI 0:00
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 0:00

-- ASSIST  by ASLESEN,ABBY
0:00 FOUL PERSONAL by SPACHER,MADISON

SUB OUT by DAUENHAUER,KALI 0:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,HARPER 0:00
GOOD FT by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00 58-55 V 3
GOOD FT by MCPHERSON,ALEAH 0:00 59-55 V 4

0:00 MISS 2PTR by BACHMEIER,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by DECOTEAU,NATALIE --


